

SEEGER WEISS LLP  
CHRISTOPHER A. SEEGER  
DAVID R. BUCHANAN  
JENNIFER R. SCULLION  
55 Challenger Road, 6th Floor  
Ridgefield Park, NJ 07660  
Telephone: 973/639-9100  
973/639-9393 (fax)

CARELLA, BYRNE, CECCHI, OLSTEIN,  
BRODY & AGNELLO, P.C.  
JAMES E. CECCHI  
5 Becker Farm Road  
Roseland, NJ 07068  
Telephone: 973/994-1700  
973/994-1744 (fax)

Co-Liaison Counsel and Executive Committee Members for the Class

[Additional Counsel appear on signature page]

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

IN RE NOVO NORDISK  
SECURITIES LITIGATION

No. 3:17-cv-00209-ZNQ-LHG

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. BACKGROUND .....	2
II. CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION .....	3
A. Disputed Claim .....	5
B. Late Claims and Final Cut-Off Date .....	6
III. FEES AND EXPENSES OF CLAIMS ADMINISTRATOR.....	8
IV. DISTRIBUTION PLAN FOR THE NET SETTLEMENT FUND.....	9
A. Initial Distribution of the Net Settlement Fund .....	9
B. Additional Distribution(s) of the Net Settlement Fund.....	11
V. RELEASE OF CLAIMS .....	14
VI. CONCLUSION .....	16



**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Francois v Forster &amp; Garbus, LLP,</i> No. 3 21-cv 20664, ECF No. 23 (D.N.J. Dec. 9, 2022).....	13
<i>Fernandez v. Knight Capital Group, Inc.,</i> 2016 WL 7468089 (D.N.J. June 16, 2016).....	14
<i>Griffin v. Zager,</i> 2017 WL 3872401 (D.N.J. Sept. 1, 2017).....	13
<i>Weiss v. Regal Collections,</i> 2006 WL 2038493 (D.N.J. July 19, 2006) .....	13
